DROMORE CENTRAL PRIMARY SCHOOL
2024/2025 SCHOOL YEAR

Beginning of Autumn Term

Please note — New P1 classes have already been notified of their own arrangements

Tuesday 27 August 2024 P3, P5 and P7 classes attend
Wednesday 28 August 2024 P2, P4 and P6 classes attend
FROM

Thursday 29 August 2024 P2 to P7 classes all attend

HOLIDAYS

Please be aware that, whilst we make every effort to adhere to these dates, occasionally it may be necessary to amend them,
due to unforeseen circumstances. Parents will be notified of any changes via the school website.

School Closed Monday 26 August 2024 Bank Holiday
School Closed Monday 28 October 2024 to Friday 1 November 2024 (Inclusive) Half Term
Term Ends Friday 20 December 2024 Half Day
Spring Term
Term Begins Tuesday 7 January 2025 Normal Day
School Closed Monday 10 February 2025 to Friday 14 February 2025 (Inclusive) Half Term
School Closed Monday 17 March 2025
Term Ends Friday 11 April 2025 Half Day
Summer Term

Term Begins Monday 28 April 2025 Normal Day
School Closed Monday 5 May 2025
School Closed Monday 26 May 2025
School Closed Friday 13 June 2025
P7 Term Ends Tuesday 24 June 2025  Prize Day & ‘Farewell’ to our P7 Pupils P1-P6 Half Day
P1-P6 Term Ends | Monday 30 June 2025 Half Day

On ‘half days’ dismissal times will be as follows:

11.40am P6 and P7 children along with their younger siblings.

11.50am P4 and P5 children along with their younger siblings.

12.00pm  All remaining children.

12.10pm  Nursery collections




